
lFi?ESH PERI\lll
Date ofApproval : 06-SeP-2023 qfr6' 1\3>- fu" o.blog(w2s

*ML"$\i/,;
,"dfi][na
irrr.l:Li- -J]

tml
hrr-r iirtnn

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (SCHOOL BUS)

PART'A

8R2023-SC-251 3A

ABHISHEK KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR RAY

UA RA1V FIAE |VAGt.,RAtll N4Al IUA RAI\4 ftn E, Bihar Vaishali

P81175
tv10ro S t)RllvlE 40+D Ll'1B12l52

1. Permit Ncr

2. Narne Of l'he Permit Holder

:i. Name of Fathct/Husband

4. Address

5( ) ttcgistrat ort \,'lark of

(ii) Nlakt;/Modcl

(iii) (lhassis

(iv) Engine i

(v) Class of

(vi)

(vii) Service

(vii) Name of

Hire Purchase agg

0.O Nunrber of

(ii) Nunrbcr of

(iii) Nurnbcr of

/. Route/Aroa for

R.egion

B. Date of

9. Peri<-rd of

Nunrber of
10. Totai Nurt
1'1 . Number of vehioles out of suuh tota

ocLaS:Ons.

1?..lri,ax ntetnr and ntinimum dailV trips

13. Ivlaxinrunr and ntinimum rate clf fa

14. Ihe Stage Carr age mav be usc)d

S[]C('if ed

15. The reserve stage carriage nray be

icle:

S

if FIN. SER, LTt)

p-2028

r:arriaqe and provide for special

sub.1ec.:t to the conditions hcrein uttder

areas and subject to tire conditions specifiod itt P.Co.S

VA

From

B

,rr,",*""#F
_ryr'*ttr\rc_i5rs.i ;*l :r$,ii.##*tij. {.ikti'

#-:J$*Slffiiti

Route
Length
(lri KM)

Via
>,

Route
Gode Flag

502603

of Vehicle

t

Date:

,to,/i Posr

IV UZZAFARPI]R REGION,DAFTBI-IANGA ITEOION

Permit No. ,N

ROUTE

ry

From

JANDAI_IA, MAHUA, MARICHAPATORI



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23.SC-2513A VEHICLE NO. 8R31P81175

(1) That thc vr:hicles shall be Lrsed only in a spocified area, or on specificd routes in the permit'

(2) I hat copies oI the time table of the stage carriage approved by the State/Regional rransporl Authority shall be exhibited on the

vchicleanclatspccifiedstandsandhaltsontherouteorwithinthearea.
(:l) 1-hat specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles'

(4) that fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table'

(b) 1"irat the vetricle to wlrich the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed perrnitted unrjer lttis Act'

(6) that thc vehiclc to which the permit rerates is not driven jn contravention so Sec 5 or Sec 113

(/) That its hOldr:r shall not use a stage carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passenger$ unless it carries

condudor.

(B) That the service of stage carriage shall be regularly operated on tlte specifie<1 route in accordance wittr tlre approved tinretable'

(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vchicle unlcss that pcrson holds

.r valid agonts licerlsc.

(10)Any variation in route shall not be atlowecl beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Setlion 72 of the N4otor Vehicles Act.

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver'

(11) (ii) such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessiblc to driver'

(11) (iii) No loucispeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in ciriver's cabin in case of a stage carriaqe'

(12) Vehicle owner will nrade available canvatsser ancl agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit'

(13) rhe ni:nre oI driver ard conductor with their nrobile nunrber shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in additiorr to the

n::trr: ancl addrcss of the oPerator.

(14) Via of thc rolrte shall be written of the vehicle in [Jrdu also'

(15) Nr: cotnntercial qoods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(1t-i) lrars;portation of anlr inflanrnrable sutrstance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisherwili be a rnust'

(1/) thispermitisnotvalidif thobusviolatcsrulel58of BiharMotc;rVehicleRule'1992

(.1 t3) VLrlgar/obscene/Hrrrting the sentiments and dignity of wonren, chilclren, religion, communities/songs. videos will not be allowed tn

Ltre []rrses.

(1!J) lt shall be ensurerJ by the permit holder that the driver ol the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under l\4otor Vehicle Driving

llegLrlation. 2017

(20) Tiris p.rrrrit is sublect to ilre conditiorrs raid dowr] in section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Ir4otor Vehicles

liLrles

(21) I his pt:rrrtit is also subject to condition that:-

(21) ii)rhc approvcd fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibitccl in the vehicles and on thc parkinq place/stands and

halts sg>ccificd in thr.l applioation for permit'

(2i ) (ii) 
.l'he 

arrangements specifieri ir.r the application for the permit, for housing. marntenance anct reparrs of the vehrcles' ancj for

stor.)gc and sage custociy of luggage and goods will he maintaincd'

(21)(iii)'lhe records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

(22)Thisperrnitisfurlhersubjccttoothercot-tditiotlsattachedtothepermit
(23) TheState/Regional TransportAuthoritymay,aftergivingnoticeof notlessthanonemonth.(i)Varytheconditionsofthepermit (ri)

Attach t<-r the permit fttrttrer conditions.

(24) t he permit is valid if ancj only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.-laxes.

(25) Tire perrrrit is issuer.l subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, il

chir rqoablt:.

(26) l\4irrinrLrm tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision ol low footboard for easy

accossibility.

(? /) l _vcry vehrcle owner will keep reserve two seats o{ the first row for the handlcap persorls. lt will bo mentioned near ihe reserve

scats.Vr:hiolr:s owner shall be ensure and arr.tngc wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap pcrsons'

(2g) t:ave tr:asinrr is clone by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicies. if su<;l'r inciderrt is reported by the victtrtl t.rt

,rc co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police station lmmediately lf it is not donc

by tl'rr: vt:hicle squad then pernrit will be cancelled'

Date: 06-ScP-2023

i
Bihar

Authority



PERMIT NO. 8R2023.SC.251 3A

Date" 06-Scp-2023

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

VEHICLE NO.8R31P81175

State/Regi Authoritv.

$Y\q

Route Gode Stoppage Journey DaY
Arrival Time

(Hll:MM)
Departure

Time (HH:MM)
Halt

2603 PAIORI 1 00:00:00 04:05:00 true

2603 .JANDAI.]A 1 04:20:00 04:30:00 true

2603 l\,1Al1UA I 04:50:00 04:5 /:00 true

2603 N4ARICHA 1 05:1 5:00 05:16:00 tr uc

2603 MUZAFFARPUR 1
06:36.00 tr uo

2603 I\4AFI,ICHA 1 07:06:00 07 08:00 truo

2603 t/AlluA 1 07:35:00 07:40:00 true

2603 .JANDAHA 1 0B:05:00 0B:06:00 truo

2e,03 PATORI 1 0B:21:00 0B:25:00 true

2603 JANDAI-14 1 0B:36:00 0B:55:00 trrro

2603 N/N HUA 1 09.20:00 09:24.00 true

2603 N4N RICHN 1 09.54:00 09:55 00 true

2603 MUZAFFARPUR 1 10.22:00 10:32:00 tr ue

2603 I\XARICIIA 1 1.1 :00:00 11:02:00 true

2603 MAtir.iA 1 11:25.00 11 30 00 true

2603 JANDN HN 1 '11 :55:00 11 :56.00 tr ue

2603 PATORI 1 12.'l 0:00 12.15 00 tr ue

2603 JANDAHA 1 1225AA 12'.29 00 lr Lle

2603 MAi IUA 1 12:50:00 13:04:00 true

2603 N/ARICHA 1 13:25:00 13:26:00 true

2603 MUZAFFARPUR 1
'13:46:00 13:58:00 tr uc

2603 tu4ARlClln 1 14.22 0Q 14.23 44 tru€)

2603 IVAI-IUA 1 14:53:00 14:55:00 tr ue

2603 JANDAI {A 1 15r15:00 15:16:00 true

2603 1 15:26:00 15:30:00 trLr0

2603 JANDAHA 1 15:40:0C 15:50:00 true

2603 MAHUA 1 16:1 0:0(i 1 6. 1 3:00 trrr c

2603 IV1N RICIlA 1 16:38:00 16.40:00 true

2603 MUZAFFARPUR 1 1 7:1 0:00 17.51:00 true

2603 IVARICHA I 1B21:00 18:22:00 trUC

2603 I\i AHUA 1 1B:45:00 1B:50:00 tru0

2603 JANDAI-14 1 19.15:00 19;17.00 truo

2603 PATORI '1 19 30:00 00:00;00 tr r.ro

I

05,50:00

PAI'ORI


